1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM ) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information
DC-0038661
MAPC-C50450-DP
Rev.  V1
High Power RF GaN Amplifier
450 W, 50 V, 4900 - 5000 MHz
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, compliant to current RoHS EU directive.
Pin Configuration
2. The flange on the package bottom must be connected to RF,
DC and thermal ground.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MAPC-C50450-DPTR1 250 pc Tape and Reel
MAPC-C50450-DPTR2 50 pc Tape and Reel
MAPC-C50450-DPSB1 Sample Board
1 RFIN / VG1 RF Input / Gate (Main)
2 RFOUT / VD1 RF Output / Drain (Main)
3 RFIN / VG2 RF Input / Gate (Peak)
4 RFOUT / VD2 RF Output / Drain (Peak)
5, 6 VBW Lead
Drain Video Decoupling.
No DC Bias
7 Flange2 Ground / Source
TO-248-4/2
Frequency
(MHz)
Efficiency
(%)
Output PAR
(dB)
ACPR
(dBc)
4900 13.3 38.9 7.7 -28.4
4950 13.1 38.4 8.0 -28.7
5000 13.0 38.6 7.9 -28.1
1. See application note AN-0004525 for Tape & Reel  information.
Functional Schematic
5
1
3
6
2
4
7
Features
• GaN on SiC HEMT Technology
• Designed for Asymmetrical Doherty Application
• 47.4 dBm Average Output Power
• 450 W Peak Output Power
• Input and Output Pre-matched Device
• Low Thermal Resistance
• 100% DC and RF Tested
• RoHS* Compliant
Applications
• Point-to-Point
• Infrastructure
Description
The MAPC-C50450-DP is a GaN on Silicon Carbide
HEMT Amplifier designed for asymmetrical Doherty
applications. The device is optimized for the
frequency band of 4900 to 5000 MHz. This product
is housed in an over-molded TO-package.